

Court No. - 15

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1388 of 1987

Appellant :- Hari Raj and another

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- S.P.S. Raghav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Let notice be issued to the appellants through Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bulandshahar, to engage another counsel.

List after service of notice upon the appellants.

Order Date :- 30.3.2018

rkg