



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1388 of 1987**

Hari Raj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kapil Kumar, S.P.S. Raghav, Sandhya Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 87**

**HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.**

1. None is present for the Appellant Nos. 1 & 2, whereas, as per the office report, notices have been served on them as per the report of the learned C.J.M. Bulandshahar dated 14.4.2022.
2. Opportunity is provided to them to file Vakalatnama, if any.
3. List this case after **four weeks**.

**(Abdul Shahid,J.)**

**January 16, 2026**

n.u.