



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1388 of 1987

Hari Raj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Kapil Kumar, S.P.S. Raghav, Sandhya Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Sri Kapil Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant, is present. However, in the connected case, no one has appeared on behalf of the appellant, Virendra.

2. List again on 27.05.2026 along with connected appeal.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

April 29, 2026
Radhika